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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

SARWAT HAYAT 

TAYYBA RASOOL 

ABIDA PARVEEN 

SHAZIA NAZIR 

SAIMA ARIF 

NIMRA FATIMA 

IQRA TARIQ 

MUSSARAT SULTAN 

ANDLEEB ASIM 

SABA BASHIR 

SUNDAS NISAR 

WAZZUHA AMINA 

AMRINA SHAHZADI 

MUZZAIN FAROOQ 

NADIA BUTT 

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

SAID RASOOL

MOHAMMAD IQBAL

NAZIR AHMAD

ARIF ALI

JAVAID IQBAL ANJUM

RANA TARIQ MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

MUHAMMAD ASIM ALI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

NISAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ANWER

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

TAJ DIN BUTT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

37400220

37400152

37400373

37400356

37400695

37400337

37400346

37400322

37400090

37400452

37400582

37400583

37400312

37400106

37400793

HAFIZABAD

CHAKWAL

BHAKKAR

BAHAWALPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

VEHARI

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

15 Case #  16B2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

15 Case #  16B2020

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MEHREEN AZAM 

MUQADAS ASHRAF 

ALEEHA ILYAS 

BAKHTAWAR AJMAL 

MAIRA 

SOBIA SIDDIQUE 

RIZWANA 

SAIRA HAYAT 

AYESHA MUSHTAQ 

FARWA BATOOL 

SAMIA ANWAR 

AFSHAN BASHIR 

AZAM ALI

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD AJMAL BUTT

MALIK FIDA HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MALIK MUHAMMAD HAYAT (LATE)

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ MUGHAL

HAJI MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAHID

MUHAMMAD ANWAR CHAUDRY

BASHIR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

37400378

37400496

37400406

37400699

37400165

37400511

37400688

37400064

37400141

37400215

37400229

37400344

LODHRAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

NAROWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status
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Person/ Women/
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PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

15 Case #  16B2020

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

TABASSUM ASLAM 

KHADIJA NISAR 

FAIZA MUSHTAQ 

SAFIA JABEEN 

SIDRA MUSHTAQ 

ERUM SHAHZADI 

ZAINAB NOOR 

AMARZISH QOUSAIN ZAHRA 

KIRAN ABDUL KHALIQ 

SAMRA TALAT 

RUBAIA KHAN 

MARIA RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

NISAR AHMED BUTT

MUSHTAQ AHMAD

NOOR HASSAN

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

TASAWAR HUSSAIN

NOOR HUSSAIN

RAJA ZAMEER UL HASSAN

ABDUL KHALIQ

TALAT MAHMOOD

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

37400251

37400438

37400092

37400682

37400181

37400413

37400131

37400315

37400195

37400182

37400443

37400249

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

SARGODHA

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

GUJRANWALA

M.B.DIN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

RABIA ASHRAF 

IQRA BASHIR 

GHULAM AYESHA 

FAKHRA NASEEM 

MISBAH NOREEN 

AMARA SULTANI 

SADIA MALIK 

SABA LAGHARI 

KINZA BASHARAT 

AROOBA RUBAB 

TAYBBA FATIMA 

MEHWISH NIDA 

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

RIASAT ALI

KHALID NASEEM

KHALID MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AZAM SULTANI

MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI

HAJI ABDUL SATTAR

BASHARAT HUSSAIN

MUNEER AHMAD

ABDUL HAMEED

KHALID MEHMOOD

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37400158

37400272

37400600

37400662

37400004

37400091

37400338

37400499

37400278

37400363

37400154

37400597

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

RAJANPUR

PAKPATTAN

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

15 Case #  16B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

52

53

54

55

56

57

SIDRAH SEHAR 

SADIA HALEEMA 

SIDRA BATOOL 

ANEELA SUBHAN 

ATTYA FARYAL 

SANILA ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD YASIN

MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE RASHDI

SUBHAN KHAN

RAJA MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

37

38

39

40

41

42

37400190

37400051

37400304

37400637

37400659

37400258

OKARA

SARGODHA

GUJRAT

KASUR

OKARA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


