### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 Case # 16B2020

			TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			1002020
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	37400220	1	SARWAT HAYAT MUHAMMAD HAYAT	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	37400152	2	TAYYBA RASOOL SAID RASOOL	CHAKWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	37400373	3	ABIDA PARVEEN MOHAMMAD IQBAL	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	37400356	4	SHAZIA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	37400695	5	SAIMA ARIF ARIF ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	37400337	6	NIMRA FATIMA JAVAID IQBAL ANJUM	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	37400346	7	IQRA TARIQ RANA TARIQ MAHMOOD	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	37400322	8	MUSSARAT SULTAN MUHAMMAD SULTAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	37400090	9	ANDLEEB ASIM MUHAMMAD ASIM ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	37400452	10	SABA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	37400582	11	SUNDAS NISAR NISAR AHMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	37400583	12	WAZZUHA AMINA MUHAMMAD ANWER	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	37400312	13	AMRINA SHAHZADI MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	37400106	14	MUZZAIN FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	37400793	15	NADIA BUTT TAJ DIN BUTT	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 Case # 16B2020

> Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	Sta	<u>tus</u>	Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.		
Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection								
1	37400378	16	MEHREEN AZAM AZAM ALI	LODHRAN	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
2	37400496	17	MUQADAS ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
3	37400406	18	ALEEHA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
4	37400699	19	BAKHTAWAR AJMAL MUHAMMAD AJMAL BUTT	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
5	37400165	20	MAIRA MALIK FIDA HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
6	37400511	21	SOBIA SIDDIQUE MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE	NAROWAL	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
7	37400688	22	RIZWANA MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
8	37400064	23	SAIRA HAYAT MALIK MUHAMMAD HAYAT (LATE)	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
9	37400141	24	AYESHA MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ MUGHAL	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
10	37400215	25	FARWA BATOOL HAJI MUHAMMAD ABBAS SHAHID	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
11	37400229	26	SAMIA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR CHAUDRY	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		
12	37400344	27	AFSHAN BASHIR BASHIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMEI	NDED		

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 <u>Case # 16B2020</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
13	37400251	28	TABASSUM ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	37400438	29	KHADIJA NISAR NISAR AHMED BUTT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
15	37400092	30	FAIZA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
16	37400682	31	SAFIA JABEEN NOOR HASSAN	OKARA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
17	37400181	32	SIDRA MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
18	37400413	33	ERUM SHAHZADI TASAWAR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
19	37400131	34	ZAINAB NOOR NOOR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
20	37400315	35	AMARZISH QOUSAIN ZAHRA RAJA ZAMEER UL HASSAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
21	37400195	36	KIRAN ABDUL KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
22	37400182	37	SAMRA TALAT TALAT MAHMOOD	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
23	37400443	38	RUBAIA KHAN MUHAMMAD YOUSAF KHAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
24	37400249	39	MARIA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	M.B.DIN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15 Case # 16B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
25	37400158	40	RABIA ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
26	37400272	41	IQRA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
27	37400600	42	GHULAM AYESHA RIASAT ALI	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
28	37400662	43	FAKHRA NASEEM KHALID NASEEM	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
29	37400004	44	MISBAH NOREEN KHALID MEHMOOD	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
30	37400091	45	AMARA SULTANI MUHAMMAD AZAM SULTANI	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
31	37400338	46	SADIA MALIK MALIK ZULFIQAR ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
32	37400499	47	SABA LAGHARI HAJI ABDUL SATTAR	M. GARH	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
33	37400278	48	KINZA BASHARAT BASHARAT HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
34	37400363	49	AROOBA RUBAB MUNEER AHMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
35	37400154	50	TAYBBA FATIMA ABDUL HAMEED	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
36	37400597	51	MEHWISH NIDA KHALID MEHMOOD	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	IENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER LIBRARY SCIENCE - FEMALE - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 15

Case # 16B2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
37	37400190	52	SIDRAH SEHAR MUHAMMAD YASIN	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
38	37400051	53	SADIA HALEEMA MUHAMMAD AZAM	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
39	37400304	54	SIDRA BATOOL MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE RASHDI	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
40	37400637	55	ANEELA SUBHAN SUBHAN KHAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
41	37400659	56	ATTYA FARYAL RAJA MUHAMMAD LATIF	OKARA	NOT RECOMM	IENDED
42	37400258	57	SANILA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	TENDED

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.